PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6533047

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAL LEV	07/12/2020
HAYIM SHAUL	07/12/2020
RON LEV	07/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOCELL EPI LTD.	
Street Address:	45 GIVAT HALEBONEH STREET	
City:	REUT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	71799	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9141762

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 563-4100

docketclerk@ddhs.com Email:

ROBERT C. NETTER, JR., PH.D., J.D. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL & SKILLMAN

Address Line 2: 1601 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2400 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5236-P05814US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. NETTER, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT C. NETTER, JR./	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=5236-P05814US00_Partial Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055213 FRAME: 0996 506486271

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

LEV, Michal, an Israeli citizen residing at 45 Givat Halebonch Street, 71799 Reut, Israel SHAUL, Hayim, an Israeli citizen residing at 61 Hagalil Street, 44235 Kfar Sava, Israel LEV, Ron, an Israeli citizen residing at 45 Givat Haleboneh Street, 71799 Reut, Israel

Hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made the invention having the title;

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING AND CONTROLLING EPIDEMICS".

For which a U.S. Patent No. 9,141,762 has been granted;

AND WHEREAS, **BIOCELL EPI LTD.**, a Israeli company having an address of 45 Givat Haleboneh Street, 71799 Reut, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring 75% of all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent and any patent that has been granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One US Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee 75% of the exclusive right, title and interest for the U.S.A., and the undersigned for us and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patent to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patent, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. The terms of this Deed of Assignment prevail over any other assignment or other deed, if any previously made in respect of the same matters.

2	The state of the s	
12/7/20		IRIT MANUA
Date	Michal LEV	Witness (printed name in English) + signature
12/3/2	Hayro	IRIT MONDA
Date	Hayim SHÁUL	Witness (printed name in English) + signature
12/2/20	who al	IBLT MONOR
Date	RonkEV	Witness (printed name in English) - signature
12/2/20	BioCell EPI Ltd.	IRIT MANOR
Date #3275399_2	516182193.5.n /ke///	Wiffiess (printed name in English) + signature (Official stamp + signature of CEO)
, 1	///	

PATENT REEL: 055213 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 02/04/2021